For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX481, MAX483, MAX485, MAX487–MAX491, and
MAX1487 are low-power transceivers for RS-485 and RS-
422 communication. Each part contains one driver and one
receiver. The MAX483, MAX487, MAX488, and MAX489
feature reduced slew-rate drivers that minimize EMI and

RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
_______________Ordering Information
_________________Chip Topographies
MAX481/MAX483/MAX485/MAX487/MAX1487
N.C.
 RO
0.054"
(1.372mm)
0.080"
(2.032mm)
 DE
 DI
GND
B
N.C.
VCC
A
 RE
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
14 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX489MJD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX489ESD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX489EPD
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX489C/D
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX489CSD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX489CPD
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX488MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX488ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX488EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX488C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX488CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX488CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX487MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX487ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX487EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX487C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX487CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX487CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX485MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX485ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX485EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX485C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX485CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX485CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX483MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX483ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX483EPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX481MJA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX481CPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
14 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX491MJD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX491ESD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX491EPD
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX491C/D
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX491CSD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX491CPD
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX490MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX490ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX490EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX490C/D
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX490CPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX481ESA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX485CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX487CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX488CUA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX490CSA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX490CUA
__Ordering Information (continued)
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX1487MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX1487ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1487EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX1487C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX1487CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX1487CPA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX1487CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX483CUA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX483C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX483CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX483CPA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX481EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX481C/D
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX481CUA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX481CSA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M
A